S
X
L
0
i
i

REDEKOP

NH CR

PARTS MANUAL

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-310H SCU NH CR WIDE
INCLUDES: 850-101 TABLETKIT

SERIAL NUMBER RANGE: SCNA0OOO1 - PRESENT

OPTIONS: 850-203 MAGNET KIT
850-309 CONVEYOR KIT
850-304 TOW HITCH KIT
850-207 BLOCKAGE SENSOR KIT

SC006-06 R3



NH CR SEED CONTROL UNIT

Table of Contents

Section A 850-310H SCU NH CR WIDE Page
SCU Housing SCNADDDT - SCMAD20S e 1-2
SCU Housing SCNAD300 - PRESENT .o 3-4
SCU Qutlets ... 5-6
Inlets & Stators SCNAQOOT - SCNAD1S9S . 7-8
Inlets & Stators SCNAD200 - PRESENT oo, 9-10
Rotors ... R T PV TN TR (RN WLV OO | TN P
Driveline SCNAQOO1 - SCNADDSS TR ER T P T VRN TN I UL & L% L
Driveline SCNA0100 - SCNAD299 . ... 18216
Driveline SCNAQ300 - PRESENT ... 1T =18
Hydraulic Line & Oil Coolers ... . 1920
Side Mounts & Tensioner ... S PN S L S SR PLN NSy [
Harness & Sensors SCNA0001 - SCNAD299 ST A SN R T SR P k. (.. |
Harness & Sensors SCNA0300 - PRESENT . . 2B-26
ECUGHAMESS e e e eeeeeamnemnnneenne B = 23
Sheave &Belt Shielding ... e 29 - 30
Chaff Divider SCNADDOT - SCNADZ29S . 31 - 32
Chaff Divider SCNAQ300 - PRESENT .. 33 - 34
Chaff Door ... e e e s e e e e dh Sk
SCU Chopper Tailboard Pins e A - 38
Jackshaft Mounts e 39 =40
Jackshaft Sheaves e A1 - 42
Jackshaft Idler s B3 = A
Jackshaft Tensioner . 4B - AB
PTO Sheave & Belts .. AT - A8
SCU Drive Belt & Sheave ... e 49250
SCU Service Frame . D1 - B2

Section A.1 850-101 TABLETKIT Page

Tablet, mount, and harness 1-2



CASE AFX SEED CONTROL UNIT

Table of Contents

Section B 850-203 MAGNETKIT

Magnet and Bracket SCCAQNDDT - SCCAD 29 e,
Magnet and Bracket SCCAD300 - PRESENT e

Section C 850-309 CONVEYORKIT

Fixed Mount and Side Belting

Conveyor Bed Belt
ECU and Harness

Rollers and Beanings ..o e
Tensioner Assemibly e
Sliders and Spherical Washers

Hydraulic Drive
Hydraulic Drive Hoses
Slide Assembly

Section D 850-304 TOWHITCH KIT

Hitch arm, frame, pinand clevis ...

Section E 850-207 BLOCKAGE SENSOR KIT

Sensor, mount plate, and RaMess ...

Page

1-2
3-4

Page

1-2
3-4

7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-16
17-18

Page
1-2

Page
1-2






SECTION A

S
X
L
0
i
i

REDEKOP



SCU Housing

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 SCNAO299

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



SCU Housing
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO0001 SCNAD0299
ITEM MO, PART NO. DESCRIFTION oty NOTE
! RFEICOTS LATCH, ADXISTABLE Z
z SCITEEL HOUSING BTM LT 5C - BLACK !
3 SCITEER HOUSING BTM RT 5C - BLACK !
e SCOIFaEAL LT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL -BLACK !
=] SCIT9EAR RT COVER MILL NS W DECAL - BLACK /
& SCITaEL COVER, MILL INSP LT - BLACK I NS5 - SCITABAL
7 SCITEER COVER, MILL INSF BT - BLACK I NS5 - SCITSEAR
& SC3578A COVER, TUBE BTM MID W DECALS - BLACK I 575 = SCI52284
=) SCI6EE SCU GEX SKID FLATE - BLACK =
0 SC48361L GUARD NARROW SCUN HARNESS LT - BLACK =
W SC4836R GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS RT - BLACK 2
iz SC9988 BEAM, 498W SCU - BLACK !
i3 SCH0498 TUBE 8TWM COVER DRIVE OF - BLACK !
=) SCE59E GUARD SCLY FR DRIVE RT - BLACK !
i5 SCE658 TUBE BTM COVER PUMF END CR - BLACK !
& BiM- 50 BOLT HEX MEXS0 CB.E YZD [s0d0i4 3 SPARE SHEAR BOLT
7 E2M- 06l BOLT FLG Mexl? C8.8 Y20 Isoli02 g
g EEN- 081G BOLT FLG MExIE C8.& YZD Isodi02 g
9 BEW-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 vZD 1508102 24
20 B2M-1230 BOLT FLG MIZX30 CR.8 Y20 1so802 g
=1 E3M- 061 BOLT RH MeXl? CB.E YD 1508678 Shorf Neck =
22 B3M-061E BOLT RH MeEXEe CB.8 ¥2D 15086878 Shor! Neck 4
23 B3N- 0820 BOLT RH MExZ0 CE.8 v2D 1508678 Shorl Neck g8
24 M- O NUT HEX ME C8 YZD 1504032 ]
29 NE- 06 NUT FLG Me C8 YZD isodisl &
£6 NEW-0F NUT FLG ME C8 vZD Isodis! &g
27 NEWT- (2 NUT FLG M2 C8 Y20 isodial =
28 Nei- 08 NUT LOCK STL M& C8 YZD DINGEOV 3
=9 MEIM- 08 NUT PUSH M2 YD g
30 RO3-07A RIVET INCH GENERIC &
3 ROZ-08H RIVET 55 O.88 x .375L LARGE FLANGE zZ
32 AFIOEE DECAL SAFETY KICKBACK HAZARD g
33 RENOED DECAL SAFETY HANDG CUT HAZARD =
34 RENOS2 DECAL GREASE 50 HR !
35 REIOSES DECAL QML SFPEC CHECK MAMUAL =
J& REICS4 PN LYNCH ME x 450 w Pl ANYARD 2N b
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFARATELY  5/5 = SUPERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




SCU Housing

Serial No Range Tao:

PRESENT

Serial Mo Range From:

SCNAQ300

Date:31DEC2024

COMBINE

FRONT OF

SC00e-06

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order -
REDEKOP

L



SCU Housing
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD300 PRESENT
ITEM ND. PART NO. DESCRIFTION aTy MOTE
! RFIOTE LATCH, ADMXNISTAGLE &
2 SCISEE COVER TUBE BTM MID - BLACK i
3 SCNaTE SHEAR BOLT ACCESS FLATE - BLACK i
4 SCIFE284 COVER BTM MID W~ SHRELT ACCSS - BLACK i
5 SCITEBL HOUSING BTM LT 5C - BLACK i
& SCITEER HOUSING BTM RT 5C - BLACK f
7 SCITaRAL LT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL -BLACK i
g SCIT9BAR FT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL - BLACK /
g SCIT9BL COVER, MILL INSFP LT - BLACK i NS5 - SCIFSRAL
0 SCIT3ER COVER, MILL INSF RT - BLACK I NS5 - SCITSEAR
i SC3668 SCU GEX SKID FLATE - BLACK z
= SC48356L GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS LT - BLACK &
iz SCH4836R GUARD NARROW 500 HARNESS AT - BLACK =
i< S04988 BEAM, 498w 50U - BLACK !
i5 505048 TUBE BTM COVER DRIVE CR - BLACK i
=] 508596 GUARD 50U FR DRIVE RT - BLACK i
7 SCS5E58 TUBE BTM COVER FLMP END CR - BLACK i
5 Bili- a5 BOLT HEX MEX5D C8.8 Y20 lsoa0id 5 SPARE SHEAR BOLT
=) BEM-0612 BOLT FLG MeXxiz CB.8 YZO lso8l02 )
20 Ba- 0816 BOLT FLG MEXIE CB.8 YD lsodids &g
21 BEM- 1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 ¥ZD 150802 24
=22 B2-1230 BOLT FLG MZX30 C8.8 Y20 308102 &
23 B3M-O612 BOLT RH MexIZ2 C8.8 ¥ZD 1508678 Shorl Neck £
24 E3iM- 0616 BOLT RH MaXIE C8.8 vZD 1508678 Shorf Neck 4
25 BIM-O820 BOLT RH MSx20 C8.8 Y20 1508678 Short Neck =
26 CGTTe-0i VINYL FOAM TAFE - I8 x 172 x 300 i
27 M- 0 NUT HEX Me ©8F vZD (15049032 5
28 NEM- 06 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD isodiGl &
=9 N=id- 08 NUT FLG ME C8 ¥ZD 1sodial 2
20 NEM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 Y20 Isodisl z
3 Nd2-06 NUT LOCK STL Me CI0 YZD DINSSOV o]
3z NE M- 08 NUT FLSH M8 YD iz
33 RO3-07A RIVET INCH GENERIC &
34 RO3-08H RIVET 55 Q.88 » 3750 LARGE FLANGE £
35 RFIOSE DECAL SAFETY KICKBACK HAZARD 2
36 REIOES DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD z
37 RFICEZ DECAL GREASE 50 HR i
38 RPICOS3 DECAL OQIL SPEC CHECK MANLIAL £
39 RFICSe] FIN LYNCH ME x <50 woLANTARD 2N &
NSE = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY SC0DE-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




SCU Qutlets

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAODO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



SCU Qutlets
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNADOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. FPART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

! SCIE0EAL OUTLET LT 50U wes DECALS - BLACK !

= SCIR0EAR CUTLET BT SCU we DECALS - BLACK !

3 SCIE08L OUTLET LT 50U MyZr - GREEN I NS5 - SCIB0BAL

4 SCIE06R QUTLET RT 50U MYZ! - GREEN ! NS5 - SCIB0BAR

5 B2- 0520 BOLT FLG MEBXZ0 C8.8 YZD [sali02 =)

& E3-08le BOLT RH MExle CE.& ¥ZD ISOBETE Shorl Meck 4

5 NEM- 08 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD lsodial =)

g REICES DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD £

g RPETE DECAL SAFETY FROJECTILE HAZARD e

10 RFI63 DECAL N £
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SCODE-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 SCNAO199

L < ) -
\ 3) (13)

I'T
ot )
FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNADGO1 SCNAO199
ITEM MO, PART MO, DESCRIFTION aTtry NOTE

/ SCIFFEL STATOR TOP LT - BLACK /
2 SCIPTER STATOR TOP BT - BLACK /
3 SCia4E NOSE CHAFF CHUTE - BLACK /
4 sc288 FLATE HOUSING LinK - BLACK /
5 SC2608 LI SCU FOST - BLACK z
& S0408H STATOR CONTINUOLS REDUCED RING MID 2 575 500132H
7 SC409H STATOR CONTINUOUS REDUCED RING OUTER 2 575 501334
a SC438H STATOR CONTINUOUS RING INNER £ 555 S0153H
g SC5568L CHAFF INLET LT NH CR WIDE - BLACK /
Lo SC556ER CHAFFE INLET RT AW OR WIDE - BLACK /
ir B2M-0816 BOLT FLG MBXIE CB.8 YZD IsoBl0Z2 58
=z E2M-0820 BOLT FLG MBXZ0 (8.8 YZD I1s08102 4
i3 B3M-08i6 BOLT RH MSxlE C8.8 YZD ISOBETHE Shorf Neck &
(%] A= 08 MUT FLG MB C8 YD 1sodi6) &
5 RO3-08H RIVET 55 QUI88 x (3750 LARGE FLANGE L
e SC557-O0 BELT NH CR WIDE 50U HOFPER SEAL 2
7 SC558-00 BULE SEAL NH OF WIDE IMLET /

SC409K KIT, CONTINDIOUS STATOR RINGS £ 575 S0133K

5/5 = SUFERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD200 PRESENT

SC00e-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNA0200 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION aTy NOTE
! SCI5H ETATOR RING INVER 2
2 SCi3eH STATOR RING MIDOLE 2
3 53 STATOR RING OUTER 2
4 SCI7TRL STATOR TOP LT - BLACK /
5  SCITTBR STATOR TOP RT - BLACK /
& 501548 NOSE CHAFF CHUTE - BLACK /
7 scasB FLATE HOUSING LIMK - BLACK /
& 52608 LINK SCU POST - BLACK 2
9  SC5568L CHAFF INLET LT M CR WIDE - BLACK /
10 SC5568R CHAFF INLET RT MM CR WIDE - BLACK /
It B2M-08I6 BOLT FLG MSXIE C8.8 YZD 1508102 62
2 BAM-0820 BOLT FLG MBXZ0 (8.8 YZD Iso8i02 4
3 B3M-0815 BOLT RH M8xl6 C8.8 YZD ISOSE78 Short Neck 6
4 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodl6l 6
5  RO3-08H RIVET 55 0.188 x .375L LARGE FLANGE 10
& SC557-0f BELT NH CR WIDE SCU HOPPER SEAL 2
7 50558-0f BULE SEAL NH CR WIDE INLET /
SCI33K KIT, GAPFED STATOR RINGS 2 INCLUOES: SCIZH, SC032H, SCI33H

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

10



Rotors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNADOD1 PRESENT
FRONT OF COMBINE (’?:“)

SC00e-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

11



Rotors
Serial Mo Range From: Senal Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOCO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I RPI049A4  HUB ASSY SCU ROTOR 2 INCLUDES RP98T
e BIEM-1055  BOL T HEX MIOXSS C0L9 Y20 lsod0id &
3 B3M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Shorf Neck 24
4 B3IM-I025 BOLT RH MIOXZ5 C8.8 YZD IS08678 Short Neck 16
5 NGEM-08  AUT LOCK STL M8 CI0 Y20 DINSSOV 249
6  N42M-I0  AUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DIN9SOV 24
7 ORPIOIZ  NUT WHEEL MIZ-L5 CIO ZN 12
8  RPIOIT  SCRAPER SC ROTOR TOP 8 NS5 - RPIOITK
9 RPIO28  SCREW TAPER HEAD TORX Mdxi4 BLK 8 NSS - RPIOITK OR RPIG28K
0 RP9ST  BOLT STUD MIZ-I.5 350 CI0.9 ZN 12
I SCIE3-OI  BUSHING BLADE SCU INNER 16 NSS - SCI74K
2 SCI65H  BUSHING BLADE SCU OUTER /H I6 NSS - SCI74K
I3 5C204LC BLADE SC DISC BTM LT /C 4 NSS - SC253CK
4 SC204RC  BLADE S5CU RT ROTOR BTM AC 4 N55 - SCE53CK
5 SC252LC  BLADE FAN LT SCU /C O. 78w 4 NSS - SC253CK
6 SC252RC BLADE FAN RT SCU /C O.78w 4 NSS - 5C253CK
I7 SCESILC  BLADE FAN LT SCU AC 15w 4 N55 - SC2530K
8 SC253RC  BLADE FAN RT SCU /C 15w 4 NSS - SC253CK
19 SCI30A  ROTOR SCU /SERVICE 16416 2 INCLUDES 3.5.8.9
SCITAK  KIT, BUSHING BLADE SCU (32) I INCLUDES 6.11,12
SC253CK  KIT, BUSHING FAN SCU (I2L/12R) I INCLUDES 2.4,6.13.14,15,16.,17.18
RPIOITK  KIT. SCRAPER SCU ROTOR (8) I INCLUDES 8.9
RFIDZEK KIT, SCREW TAPER HEAD TORX MdxfdL (&) INCLUDES 6PCS RPIOZE
SCH30K  KIT, BALANCE & FAN BLADE HARDWARE SCU ROTOR (it0ES 0Cs BaM 0020 8 omio
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFARATEL Y SCODE-06

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any partz order

REDEKOP

12



Driveline

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 SCNAO099

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

13



Driveling

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO0O1 SCNAO099
ITEM MO, PART NO.  DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

/ REIC WASHER WEDGE LOCK M4 FPAIR &g
2 RENEZ4 COUFLER DRIVE ASSY 24T 2IT EXT /
3 RPIISS DRIVELINE ASSY 1L.375-& SFLINE w SHEARBOLT /
4 RE246 DRIVELINE 2,920 SHEARBOLT IL.375 & SPLINES [ 575 RAI364 8 SC7s-OF
S SCHEE WASHER ROTOR SCLS Z
& SCIs3z PICKUP, SPEED SENSOR 8 LUG ¥ZD I 575 - 500424
i SC2267 COUPLING 3 JAW /
& SC4238 0 DRIVE INFUT HUB BLACK i
= 5049490 SHAFT SCU DRIVER SPLINED 45mm ~H I 575 SCTIE-00 & RPI3ed
0 SC4967  SPACER 4610 58.5L YZD /
i SC9972  SPACER 461D 3L YD /
2 §76242(3  BEARING, 45mm 1D 5
13 GiM-0650 BOLT HEX MeXS0 C8.8 vZD Isod0id i
=) BIZM-1430 BOLT HEX MEx30 C10.9 YZD 1sod0i4 &
15 B2MW-I025 BOLT FLG MIOXZ5 C8.8 YZD 150802 I
s B2M-1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 O8.8 vZD Iso8i02 2
7 E2W-1940 BOLT FLG M4xdO CE.8 Y20 [so802 2
g B3W-I235 BOLT AH MIZX35 CB.8 YZD 1508678 Shori Neck 4

N2 12 NUT FLG M2 C8 Y20 isodiel g

Na-0% NUT LOCK STL Me C8 vZD DINSBOV /

GE3M-40 SNAFP RING, EXT M40 ¥ZD /

=
20
2 NEZW-IT NUT LOCK STL MO CI0 Y20 DINSSOWV £
ey
23

OQ23M-45  SNAF RING, EXT Md5 Y20 /

24 REICOT KEY., OVAL 12mm x Smm ox 40mm L Slesd Oiled oy

=5 RIFI045 BREATHER VENT 178 MPT /

£ REIOS! COUFL ING, SPIDER JAW /

27 REIO TS KEY, OVAL 0.250 x 0.25n x O.75in L Sleel Oifed /

28 REIOEZ KEY., OVAL 0.125n x 0.25n x O.5n L Steal Onad /

=9 REIT COUPLING SHEAVE 2T /

30 RRISS SHEAVE RING ZCU 4M 10,83 00 /

o RENED HUE 4PV SCU DRIVEN OFFSET /

32 RENST PLME HYD.CW i

33 REIZ4D WASHER LOCK BEARING RETAINING <50 I 575 - QZ23M-45
34 RRES0 NUT BEARING RETAINING MdSxl. 5 {575 - (Z3M-45
35 REL GEARBOX [:1.35 CW & SPLINE !
36 RN GEARBOX I:1.35 CCW & SPLINE i

REIQ 74 GEAR ONL, TSW30 EXTREME PREZSZLRE SYNTHETIC GLS

5/5 = SUFERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Driveline

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO100 SCNAO299

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

15



Driveling

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD100 SCNAD299
ITEM MNO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QT NOTE

! RS WASHER WEDGE LOCK M4 FAIR g
2 RFIEZA COURLER DRIVE ASSY 24T 2IT EXT !
3 RENGS DRIVELINE ASSY 1L.375-& SFLINE w SHEARBOLT i
4 RFGE DRIVELINE 2,80 X IL375 6T-2T /
S SCH3E WASHER ROTOR SCU by
& SCis32 PICKLUP, SFEED SENSOR 8 LUG YZD I 575 - 5010424
i SCE2er7 COUPLING 3 JAW /
&g 504338 ORIVE INFUT HUB BLACK /
9 SC4967  SPACER 46i0 5850 YD !
o 504977 SPACER 4610 3L YZD !
) SCTIEH SHAFT SCU ORIVER SPLINED d5mm #H I 575 5CT6-01
iz 87624213 BEARING, 45mm 1D 5
I3 SiM-T650 BOLT HEX MEXS0 CE.& vZD lsod0id !
Iq BIZM-1430 BOLT HEX Midx30 CI0.9 YZD isod0id g
15 B2MW-I025 BOLT FLG MIOXZS C8.8 YZD [s08102 I
5 BEM-1030 BOLT FLG MOXZ0 CB.8 YZD IsoBi02 2
7 E2WM-1440 BOLT FLG Mdxd0 CB.& 2D 1508102 )

B3M-[235 BOLT RH MIZX35 CB.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck E

NEI- (2 NUT FLG M2 08 Y20 Isodiel g

Na-0%  NUT LOCK STL ME C8 vZD DIN9B80V /

NESM-IC NUT LOCK STL MO CI0 YZD DINSS0V Z
QZ3M-40  SNAP RING, EXT M40 YZD !

REIQOT KEY, OVAL IZmm x Smrn x S0mwm L Steal Oilad 2

RIFI0AS5 BREATHER VENT 178 MPT {

REIOS! COUFL NG, SPIDER JAW !

REIOTS KEY., OVAL 0.25m x 0.25m x O.75in L Sleel Oied /

g
g
20
2
e
23 OQ23M-45  SNAF RING, EXT Md5 vZD /
=4
&5
26
27
28

REIOEZ KEY. OVAL 0.125n x O.25n x 0.5m L Sleal Ored i

29 REIT COUPLING SHEAVE 2T !

30 RFISS SHEAVE RING SCU M 10,83 0D i

X RENE0 HUE 4PV SCU DRIVEN OFFSET /

32 REIST PLME, HYDL CW /

33 REZ49 WASHER LOCK BEARING RETAINING <5hM I 575 - Q23M-45
34 AR50 NUT BEARING RE TAINING MdSxl. 5 I 575 - 023M-45
35 REN GEARBOX 140,35 CW & SPLINE i
36 REINZ GEARBOX 1:1.35 COW & SPLINE /

REIO 7S GEAR QiL, FSW3Q EXTREME FRESSURE SYNTHETIC GLS

5/5 = SUFERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



Driveline

Serial No Range Tao:

PRESENT

Serial Mo Range From:

SCNAQ300

Date:31DEC2024

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order -
REDEKOP

L
17



Driveline

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAQD300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I REIOA WASHER WEDGE LOCK Mid PAIR 8
2 RPIG2A COUPLER DRIVE ASSY 24T 2T EXT f
3 RPI93 DRIVEL INE ASSY 1.375-6 SFLINE w/ SHEARBOLT i
4 RPI364 DRIVELINE 9.5L X 1,375 6T/2T /
5 SCio424 PICKUP, SPEED SENSOR 8 LUG /
6  SOIEZ WASHER ROTOR SCU 2
7 SC206Z COUPLING 3 JAW /
& 504938 DRIVE INPUT HUB BLACK !
9 504962 SPACER 461D 58.5L YZD i
0 SC4977 SPACER 4610 3L YZD i
W 8724213 BEARING, 45mm 1D 5
2 BIM-0650 BOLT HEX MEX50 C8.8 YZD Is0d0i4 i
3 BI2M-1430 BOLT HEX MI4x30 CI0.9 YZD Is0d0id 8
M BAM-I0Z5 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD (508102 I7
5 BAM-I030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 CB.8 YZD Iso8i02 2
6 BAM-1440 BOLT FLG Mi4X40 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2
7 B3M-1235 BOLT RH MIZX35 C8.8 YZD ISOSETS Short Neck 4
g NaM-2 NUT FLG MI2 C8 YZD Isodi6! 8
2 NGIM-06 NUT LOCK STL M& C8 YZD DINSSOV /
20 NDAM-I0 NUT LOCK STL MO CI0 YZD DINGSOV 2
2 QIEM-I00 SNAP RING INTERNAL MIOO /
22 Q23M-<40 SNAP RING, EXT M40 ¥ZD i
23 023M-45 SNAP RING, EXT M45 YZD 2
24 RPICOT KEY. OVAL I2mm x 8mm x 40mm L Sheel Oiled 2
25  RPIO4S BREATHER VENT 178 MPT i
26 RPIOSI COUPLING, SPIDER JAW /
27 RPIOTY KEY, OVAL 0.25in x 0.25in x O.75in L Sheel Oiled /
28  RPIOBZ KEY, OVAL O.125in x O.125in x O.5in L Sleel Oiled /
29 RPNT COUPL ING SHEAVE 2IT i
30 RPISE SHEAVE RING SCU 4M 10,83 0D /
3 RPNEO HUE 4PVM SCU DRIVEN OFFSET i
32 RPNST PUMP, HYD.CW /
33 scTe-of SHAFT SCU DRIVER SFLINED 2/T/24T 45mm /
34 RPN GEARBOX 11,35 CW 6 SPLINE i
35 RANZ GEARBOX 1:1.35 CCW & SPLINE i
REICT4 GEAR OIL. 75W30 EXTREME PRESSURE SYNTHETIC GLS

SC0De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

18




Hydraulic Line & Qil Coolers

Serial Mo Range From:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAQOO1

é I (1
o e wmf%
ﬁ- Hﬂ.l w g

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Serial Mo Range To:

PRESENT

SCODG-06

REDEKOP

19



Hydraulic Line & OQil Coolers
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNADDO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE
I HHIZZ HYD GEARBOX FEED LT I
2 HTIo9 HYD TUBE 0.37500 41.5. RH DR SCU I
3 HW HYD TUBE 0.37500 I0.2L RH DR SCU 1
4  RPI235A FLUG, MIOxl.5 ORB COOLER 5CU w/ O-RING 2
5 scmz PLATE HYD BLOCK YZD 2
& SCHaZ FLATE HYD BLOCK 2H YZD 2
7 ScIP3z BRACKET MID HYD LINE YZD 2
§  SCI0W COOLER SCU 2
9  B2M-0645 BOLT FLG M6X45 C8.8 YZ0 [508102 4
o B2M-0820 BOLT FLG MBXZ0 C8.8 YZD Iso8i02 5
N B2M-0845 BOLT FLG MBxd45 C8.8 YZD Iso8i02 i
2 B3M-0635 BOLT RH MEX35 CB.8 YZD ISOBE78 Short Neck 8
13 HZO0-06 FIT HYD FLUG SOCKET & MORB q
4  HZ5-0602FF  HYD FIT STR 6MB 2FP 2
5 HIS-0604MFS  HYD FIT STR EMZ <MORFS 3
6 HZPB-04048H  HYD FIT STR AMORFS 4MORFS BLKHD I
I7  H35-0606 FIT HYD S0DEG 6MB 6MB 2
8 HI5-0604MFS  FIT HYD 200EG 6MB IMORFS 5
19 HIZ-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 OD, .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER I
20 NeM-06 AT FLG ME C8 YZD [sodiel &
2 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 2
22 N6IM-06 NUT PUSH ME& YZD 8
23 RPIOTS FILTER SUCTION 6 MORS 6 MORFS 2
24  RPIOTE TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID x2 i
25  RPIOTT FILTER ELEMENT 2 NS5 - RPIOTS
26  RPIOEO VALVE CHECK & FORB 2
27 RPI0E3 TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID SINGLE 2
28  SC365-00 FIT HYD TEE TEMP SENSOR 2
29  HHI28 HYD HOSE -4 FORFS, 283mm 2
30 HHIZO HYD HOSE -4 FORFS, 379mm !
3 HHI33 HYD HOSE -4 FORFS, li5mm I
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SCD0E-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

20



Side Mounts & Tensioner

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SC00a-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

21



Side Mounts & Tensioner
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNADDO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
/ RESZ33 PLLLEY, IDLER RIBBED 65FW 4710 - BLACK I NS5 - RPEZ23RA
2 RP9238A IDLER ASSY 200mm - BLACK } JHGLRES 923, 54297963,
3  sc293z SPACER SCU IDLER ISMM LG YZD /
4  5C332 NUT SCU TNSN ADJ YZD 1
5  sc33sz WASHER SCU IDLER YZD I
6  SC3r4z TENSION ROD SCU Si5mm YZD 1
7 ScaMB TENSION INDICATOR NARROW - BLACK /
8  SC4998 IDLER ARM RT DRV - BLACK 1
9  SC50260 MOUNT PLATE NH CR SCU LT - BLACK !
0 SCS5028R MOUNT PLATE NH CR SCU RT - BLACK /
N 420434 BUSHING DX 3010 x 200 2
2 84287963 SPINOLE IDLER I
13 8IM-I030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Isodid !
4 BIM-I035 BOLT HEX MIOX35 CB.8 YZD Isod40/4 I
5 BIM-IBIC BOLT HEX MBXNO CB.8 YZD Isod0i4 !
6 B2M-I225 BOLT FLG MI2X25 CB.B YZD IsoBIO2 &
I7 HIFQIE! PIVOT SPRING !
B N2M-2 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodi6l o
19 N42M-I0 NUT LOCK STL MIO CIO YZD DINSBOV !
20 Na2M-16 NUT LOCK STL MIE CIO YZD DINISOV 1
21 OIM-32-0i5 ORING RD 32mm 1D x 1.5mm 2
22  RPIOG3 SPRING-C 1.54" 0D I7" FL /
23 RPIO92 DECAL GREASE 50 HR !
24 RIS ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1.5 I
25  RP926 BEARING, 25mm 1D 2
26  RP934 CIRCLIP, INTERNAL 48.5mm 0D 2
27 Wam-10 WASHER HELICAL LOCK MO !
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SCD06-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

22



Harness B Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 SCNAO299

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SC00a-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

23



Harness & Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO0O1 SCNAD299
ITEM MNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY MOTE

! CHESOR BRACKET PROX SENSOR MT - BLACK I FOR CHOPFER MAV

2 RPIZS SENSOR PROXIMITY 6" LEAD i

3  RAB4 HARNESS SCU RH DRIVE NARROW /

4 87741307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 7

5 RFPIOEZ SENSOR, OIL TEMP 2

& RPIQTO SENSOR, PRESSURE SWITCH 2

7 REi24 SENSOR, SPEED ISIN CABLE /

a8 RPIZ6 GROMMET 7510 1.063H .I88TK 3

g Wit-i2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

24



Harness 8 Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

25



Harness & Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

/ CHESOR BRACKET PROX SENSOR MT - BLACK I FOR CHOPPER MAV

2 RPIZS SENSOR PROXIMITY 6" LEAD /

] RFIG4 HARNESS 5CU R4 ORIVE NARROW /

< 87741307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE rs

5 B2=-1225 BOLT FLG MZX25 CB.B YZD 1508102 2

& N2 12 MUT FLG M2 CB YZD Isodial 2

7 RRIOES SENSOR., OIL TEMFP 2

g8 RAIOTO SENSOR., PRESSURE SWITCH 2

g P24 SENSOR, SPEED I5IN CABLE /

(4] RPIFE GROMMET . 7oiD L.OB3H .IBBTK J

[ SCesT-0f BROKT ALT. SPEED SENSOR SCU /

2 Witv-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.9 YZD 2

SC00De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

26




ECU & Harness

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

DETAIL B

FRONT OF CONMBINE

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

SC00a-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

27



ECU & Harness

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD0D1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIFT ION aTy NOTE
I CH7BZ8 BULKHEAD CR CAB - BLACK !
2 CsieTs ECU BRACKET CASE CR - BLACK I
3 Csliess CR SNSR MOUNT PLATE - BLACK !
4 RPIZ3 HARNESS, MAIN ECU I
5  8rrai3o7 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 3
6  B2M-I030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD I508i02 3
7 H93-08 TUBE STRAP 0.5 OD. .375 HOLE ZN RUBBER 4
g NEM-06 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Isodi&l b
9 N2M-IO AT FLG MO C8 YZD Isodi6l 7
o REO2I ECU. SCU TAILBOARD CONTROL I
I RPI0Z2 HARNESS, ECU POWER, CAB !
2 RPBz22 SILICONE RBR HIGH TEMP I" 0D, 3.8" ID. 3/16" |
RFIOGI HARNESS, TAILBOARD ACTUATOR I FOR CHOPPER MAV
RPIZIE HARNESS, CHOPPER SLIDE ACTUATOR | FOR CHOPPER MAV
RPI544 HARNESS, 1SOBUS DIAGNOSTIC ADAPTER !

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

28



Sheave & Belt Shielding

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SC00a-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

29



Sheave & Belt Shielding

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
! SC4108 BRACKET SHIELD MT 124mm - BLACK I
2 sca SHIELD. SCU LWR DRV - BLACK I NSS - SC4IEA
3 scama SHIELD., SCU LWR DRV ASSY w/ DCLS - BLACK 1 S S0, e oA, e7a
4 sc4i3s BRACKET SHIELD MT I50mm - BLACK :
5  scarss COVER SCU SHIELD - BLACK 2 NSS - SCATS8A / SCATEBA
6  Sca75BA COVER SCU DRIVE w/ DECAL - BLACK I INCLUDES SCA758 8 RPIO36
7 Scaresa COVER SCU SHIELD w/ 50HR DECAL - BLACK | INCLUDES SC4758 & RPIO92
a 55698 LOWER SHIELD SUPPORT MOUNT - BLACK !
9 BAM-086  BOLT FLG MBXIE CA.8 YZD I508I02 I
iQ B2M-1230 BOLT FLG MZX30 CB.8 YZD isoBi0z 2
I B3AM-0820  BOLT RH MBx20 CA.8 YZD ISOBE78 Shor! Neck |
2 hem-o8 ANUT FLG ME C8 YZD Isodi6l f
I3 ANE-12 AT FLG M2 C8 YZD isodial 2
i N42M-08 AUT LOCK STL M8 €10 ¥ZD DINSBOV 2
5 RPIO36 DECAL SCU DRIVE ENGAGEMENT i
6 RPI0S2 DECAL GREASE 50 HR |
7 RP240 DECAL REDEKOP 2" X 2" I
8 RPE73 DECAL EU SAFETY CHECK SERVICE i
19 RPE74 DECAL SAFETY BELT KEEP HANDS OUT f

N5S = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

30



Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAODO1 SCNAD299

Z

FRONT OF COMBINE

o e
EE R E L

SC0De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

31



Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAODO1 SCNAO299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

f CcD7532 PIN, CHAFF DOOR - ¥Z2D 2

2  CH723B PANEL STRAW CHAFF DIVIDER - BLACK | 5/5 - CH7T3B
3 CH7238A PANEL STRAW CHAFF DIVIDER ASSEMBLY - BLACKI 5/5 - CH7T3BA
4 CHP3IBL FLATE DIVIDER MOUNT LT - BLACK | 5/5 - CH744BL
5 CHT3IBR FLATE DIVIDER MOUNT RT - BLACK | 5/5 - CHT44BR
6 Csin3g STRAP, SIEVE EXTENSION - BLACK /

7 B2AM-I025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD Is08i02 4

8 B3iM- 0616 BOLT RH MEXIE C8.8 YZD ISOBET8 Short Neck 9

g B3IM-086 BOLT R4 M8xI6 CB8.8 YZD ISOBE78 Shorf Neck 7

o cH724-Ol BELT ROLLER SEAL !

[} CHT25-01 STRAP STRAW HOOD - GALV f

2 CH739-0f BELT SIEVE EXTENSION I

I3 CHP47-OI DIVIDER STRAW CENTER CR /

M N2M-06 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD Isodi6l 9

5 N2m-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodiel 2

s PI-0212 PIN ROL .I125 x .75 YZD 2

I7 RPS7! SPRING, COMPRESSION £

g WIM-2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

12 CHTIB-Of SEAL BULE STRAW CHAFF DIVIDER z

S5/5 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC00De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

32




Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAO300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

33



Chaff Divider

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary NOTE

I cD7532 PIN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD 2

2 CHTTIB CHAFF DOOR DIVIDER WIDE - BLACK I NSS - CHT77384A

3 CH77IEA SCU CHAFF DOOR 67W g JELLOES EMAD. | 2, 3. &

4 CHT74BL PLATE DIVIDER MOUNT LT - BLACK /

5  CHTT4BR PLATE DIVIDER MOUNT RT - BLACK /

6  CSW3B STRAP, SIEVE EXTENSION - BLACK /

7 BAM-I025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD Is08102 4

8  B3M-06/6 BOLT RH MEXIE C8.6 YZD ISOBET8 Sharl Neck

9 B3M-086 BOLT RH M8xi6 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Shorf Neck Il

0 cHT3S-O BELT SIEVE EXTENSION /

0 CHTT5-OI CHAFF DOOR SEAL 67W /

2 CHTTE-Ol SCU STRAW DOOR STRAP 6TW /

I3 CHFFT-OI BULE SEAL CHAFF DOOR 13.3" £

M N2M-06 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD Isodi6l 9

5 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 23

6 PI-O2I2 PIN ROL .25 x .75 YZD 2

7 RFSF SPRING, COMPRESSION s

g WiM-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD <

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY

SC00De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

34




Chaff Door

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAODO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

39



Chaff Door

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAQO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

I cD749 BOLT, DOOR PIVOT CHAFF DOOR /

2  cD7s3z PIN, CHAFF DOOR - YZD 2

3 cHe86B DOOR CHAFF CNH NARROW - BLACK | NSS - CHEBEBA

4  CHEBEBA DOOR ASSY CHAFF CMH 55W - BLACK /

5  CHE89Z SPACER 0.5 ID X 1.O OD X 0.25 TK YZD 2

6  B2AM-06I6 BOLT FLG MEXIE C8.8 YZD Iso8I02 /

7 B2AM-I240 BOLT FLG M2X40 C8.8 YZD [508I02 /

8  B3M-08/6 BOLT RH MBxl€ C8.8 YZD ISOBE78 Shorf Neck 8

g CHEST-Of BELT UPPER CHAFF DOOR CAH &67W !

o cHess-of STRAP UPPER CHAFF DOOR CNH 67W /

n Ccsie4-of SEAL WIPER UPPER CHAFF DOOR 2

2 Csies-of SEAL WIFER BTM CHAFF DOOR W/ CUT OUT 2

3 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 CB YZD Isodi6l 8

4 PI-0212 PIN ROL .125 » .75 YZD 2

5  RPITI SPRING, COMPRESSION 2

& WIM-2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD 2

s Wi2m-i2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 34 x 3.5 Y20 e

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY

SC00De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

36




SCU Chopper Tailboard Pins

Serial Mo Range From:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOO0O1

FRONT OF COMBINE

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Serial No Range Tao:
PRESENT

SC0De-06

REDEKOP

37




SCU Chopper Tailboard Pins

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:31DEC2024 SCNAQDODO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY NOTE
! CGF328L FIN, CRV LT 400 50U - BLACK I FOR CHOPFER WITH SCU
2 CGr3zEr FIN, CRV RT 40L 50U - BLACK I FOR CHOPFER WITH SCU

SC00De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

38




Jackshaft Mounts

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAQOO0O1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

39




Jackshaft Mounts

Senal Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAQO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY NOTE

/ CHEZER JACKSHAFT CR NH - BLACK /

Z CEI0e38 HANGER UPPER SHIELD - BLACK /

3 CENoag BRACKET BTM FRT SHIELD - BLACK /

4 C57asg BRACKET BELT GLIDE - BLACK /

L B2IM-1025 BOLT FLG MIOXZ25 CB.8 YZD Iso8102 2

& B2M-1030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD IsoBi0Z2 2

7 B2M-1230 BOLT FLG MIEX30 CB.8 YZD [soBi02 z2

g B3M-I225 BOLT RH MIZX25 CB.8 YZD IS08678 Sharf Neck 3

g N2I=12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodial 3

e} RPIOS2 DECAL GREASE 50 HR 2

SC006-06

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

40



Jackshaft Sheaves

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date 31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SCO06-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

41



Jackshaft Sheaves

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

! CS77FE WASHER .5 X 2.5 X /g8 - YZD !

e Jz3ez4 KEY OVAL i4mm x 9mm x 63mm L Class 5 Plan |

3 8re24213 BEARING, 45mm D by

4 BliM-1245 BOLT HEX MIZX45 CB.8 YZD Isod0id i

5 CSFre-oi SLEEVE CASE JSHAFT /

& RFEIZT FLLLEY 6PVM x 2 DRIVER JACKSHAFT /

F REIS0 SHEAVE &M 9.9 0D RI /

& RPHS! BUSHING Rf SPLIT TAFER S0mm 1D I INCLUDES KEY AND FASTENERS

4 RPOZ0 SHAFT JACKSHAFT i

o] RFE55 WASHER FLAT !

W W3- WASHER SPRING M2 !

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

42



Jackshaft ldler

Serial No Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date 31DEC2024 SCNADDD1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

43



Jackshaft ldler

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTry NOTE

/ CHE328 BELT GUIDE - BLACK I

4 CHE3EE IDLER ARM UPPER J5 - BLACK /

3 RPIZ3 IDLER 200MM DIA [36MM WIDE /

4 5C3387 WASHER S5CU IDLER YZD /

5 JFoon CIRCLIP M52 x 2 £

& 420434 BUSHING O 3010 x 20L 2

7 443898 BEARING BALL FLAT 2510 2

&8 84007680 SPACER IDLER - YZD 2

g 84221086 SLEEVE FLAT IDER - FLAIN /

o BiM-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Isod0i4 /

il BliM-16190 BOLT HEX MeXI20 C8.8 rZD Isod0id /

2 N2M-16 NUT LOCK STL ME CQ YZD DINIZOV /

i3 OliM-30- 025 ORING RD 30mm 1D x 2.5mm £

4 RFIE ZERK GREASE S5TR MIO-I.5 i

I5 W= 10 WASHER HELICAL LOCK MO !

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

44



Jackshaft Idler Tensioner

Serial No Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

45



Jackshaft Idler Tensioner

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty NOTE

! CHEI-Cf BUSHING PIVOT /

e CHEBSZ TNSN ROD OFFSET 190 YZD i

3 CSi0237 IDLER TENSION PIVOT FIN YZD /

4 C5ies INDICATOR SPRING UPPER IDLER 4.5 YZD /

5 395589 BUSHING D 2510 x 300 /

& 84448503 SPRING-C 4.5 WR 25.75 00 IFOL 2N /

7 Bii-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Isod0id /

a8 M- 2 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD 1504032 2

g Nd2M-10 NUT LOCK STL MQ CIO YZD DINGSOV /

0 Q2iM-25 RING SNAP EXT M25 YZ2D /

il RPiE M.B. O3 1D X 1.5 0D .045TK /

2 Witt- 10 WASHER FLAT MIQ x 20 x 2.3 YZD £

i3 Wi-12 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.9 YZD /

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

46



PTQ Sheave & Bells

Serial No Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date: 31DEC2024 SCNADDD1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-06

|_ Indicate implement zerial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

47



PTQ Sheave & Belts

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date: 31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

/ C577PE WASHER .5 X 2.5 X 188 - YZD /
e 323629 KEY OVAL Mbmm x Smm x 63mm L Closs 5 Flain |
3 Bi-1245 BOLT HEX Mi2x45 C8.8 YZD IsedGid /
4 Rel3g SHEAVE CHOPPER M DRIVE i
] RRIZZ0 SHEAVE PTO 6PWM DRIVE i
& W3iM-12 WASHER SFRING MIZ I
F BEEMIZ2¥ V-BELT 6M 1221 KEVLAR !
g BEEMIZEK V-BELT &M I28L KEVLAR [

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

48



SCU Belt & Sheave

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONMBINE

SC00a-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

49



SCU Belt & Sheave

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date 31DEC2024 SCNAO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTIOM aTy NOTE
! I=23624 KEY OVAL Mmm x 9mm x 63mm L Class 5 Plan |
2 RElI42 SHEAVE M 6.9 5K !
3 RP29 BUSHING TAPER 5K SOmm ID !
4 BE4AMI5K V-BELT <4MxS5L KEVLAR /

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



SCU Service Frame

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAOOO1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-06

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

a1



SCU Service Frame

Sarial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:31DEC2024 SCNAD0D1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT ION QTY NOTE
I 5C562A ASSY WIDEBODY SCU FRAME I INCLUDES RUBBER LININGS
2 B2M-I030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
3 NE3M-I0 NUT PUSH MIQ BLACK PH 4
“ Weing- 10 WASHER FLAT .49 OO x O.4 1D NGA ¥ZD <

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

22






SECTIONA.1

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

850-101
TABLET KIT

REDEKOP



850-101 Tablet Kit

Serial No Range From: Seriol No Range To:

Date: 21JUL Y202 SCDAO300 PRESENT

I_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

1



850-101 Tablet, mount, and harness

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial No Range To:

Date: 2lJULY202| SCDAO300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. CESCRIPT 10N NOTE

/ RFIO6S5 TABLET, MAV SCU

£ RPEES DOUBLE SOCKET ARM - 8 SIZE 67

3 RAE3S BASE, CLAW TYPE - B SIZE 1"

g RPIZE MOLWT, TABLET WAADARTER CANALSH -

ATTACHED 70 RAM MOLNT

5 REIET HARNESS, [IGHTER PLLIG

& REIEE HARNESS., CAN EXTENIONV 20FT

F RIS TABLET, SERVICE TOOL W DLST AROCF CASE DEALER OMLY

& RPNF0 HARNESS MODULE, TOOr DEALER onLY

|_ Indicote implement sericl number with ony ports order

REDEKOP







SECTION B

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

850-203
MAGNET KIT

REDEKOP



850-203 Bracket and Magnet

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:155EP2023 SCCADDD1 SCCAD0299

SUPERSEDED BY SC95484 & SC10348

SC006-12

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



850-203 Bracket and Magnet

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:155EP2023 SCCA0001 SCCA0299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary NOTE

/ CHTBEEL BRACE SIEVE ChH OUTSIDE LT - BLACK /

c CHTBEER BRACE SIEVE CNH OUTSIDE RT - BLACK /

3 CHFB58L GUSSET INSIDE SIEVE EXT CWH LT - BLACK /

4 CHFES8R GUSSET INSIDE SIEVE EXT CNH RT - BLACK /

5 CHFTIBL BRACKET MAGNET SUFPORT LT - BLACK /

& CHFPTIBR BRACKET MAGNET SUPPORT RT - BLACK /

F 505838 SCU MAGNET MOLNT - BLACK / SA5 - SC8548

g 5052384 CNH SCU MAGNET ASSEMEBL Y / S5 - SC85484

9 B2iM-0630 BOLT FLG MEX30 (8.8 YD 50802 g

i B3M-0825 BOLT RH MB8xZ5 C8.8 YZD 1508678 Shorf Neck 14

i B3M-0835 BOLT RH M8x35 C8.8 YZD ISCGB6TE Short Neck 4

2 B38M-0825 %T RH ALLEN MEBx25 C8.8 YZD DIMIZS5Z No 2

i3 AEM-06 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD Isodi6l £

I AEM-08 NUT FLG M8 €8 YZD Isodlel I8

I5  RPIOS MAGNET ix3. 75x0. 38" 18 S8 - RP1108

&  RPI304 18-8 ALUMINUM RIVET 0.188x0.7" 36

s SCTe0-01 SCU MAGNET COVER - 55316 (] S - 5085402

S/8 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC006-12

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




L

850-203 Bracket and Magnet

Serial Number Break From: Serial Number Break To:

Date:155EP2023 SCCA0300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-12

Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

3

REDEKOP




850-203 Bracket and Magnet

Serial Number Break From:

Serial Number Break To:

Date 2AMAY 2024 SCCAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NG. FART NO. DESCRIFTION GTY NOTE

7 SCRREA MAGNET BAR F

2 SrFEi 307 CASLE THE FiR TREE F

F BIE0872 BOY T RA ALLEN M8y 12 C8 8 YZ0 DINT 1252 No Neck g

& BIEM-087E B8 T RA ALLEN M8y 18 C8 8 YZ0 DINT 1252 No Meck H

& BIE 0830 B8 T RA ALLEN M8x30 C8 8 YZD DINT 1252 No Neck 5

3 MITAEOE MUTFLG M8 CF ¥ZD lsad 161 £

7 NE2NE 08 MG x 125 HEX WWSERT 0 7i-3 80 GRIF 2

g RFf o8 MAGNET Ix 3. 70 387 14

3 SCREE-2 MAGNET TRAY LD F

7o SCRRE MAGNET TRAY BASE - FLAT F

ir SCTOE BRACKET HARNESS - BLAGK H

SC006-12

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

REDEKOP







SECTION C

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

850-309
CONVEYOR KIT

REDEKOP



850-309 Mounts and Side Belting

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP




850-309 Mounts and Side Belting

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEM NG, PART NO. DESCRIFTION ary NOTE
7 SCf IF4BAR CR CONVEYOR AVOTASSY A b
2 SCTIF4ER MOUNT RAL COVVEYOR RH 7
) SCEEERL MOUNT RAL COMVEYOR LA )
& SCEEFEL LIVMK SERITGE COVVEYOR LN 2
5 SCEEFER LINK SERIICE COVVEYOR RH 2
& SCEEFEL MOLNT COVIVEVOR CR LA - BLACK f
7 SCEEFER MOLNT COVVEVOR CR AN - BLAGK ¥
-4 SCEFFR FPLATE Si0E RETANING - BLACGK b
3 SCEs08 FPLATE SI0DE LOCK RETAINING - BLAGK b
7 SCII4BAL CR CONFEYOR AVOTASSYLT 7
7 SCRIFE FINVAMOLVT RAK CONVERYOR - Y20 ¥
=2 SCITEEL GUARD DL ER ROLLER LT - BLACK )
3 SCIT8ER GUARD DN ER ROLLER WELD AT - BLACK k)
EEd B2 M- 1020 BOLFALG MION20 C8 8 Y21 o8 102 g
bE] B2 M- 1030 BOLFRLG MION30 08 8 Y20 o8 102 f
5 BI M- 1225 BOL TR MIZN2E C8 & YED IS08E7E Shart Meck 2
> BI8M-0818 BOLTRA ALLEN MEx 18 C8 8 Y20 Mo Meck 3
8 NIIM08 NUT HEX M8 C8 ¥ZD iI504032 2
b MNETM-12 MNUTFLG M12 C8 YZD fzod 16T )
20 F2IM-0338 FNV COTTER MIXNFE ¥
2f SCIIE-O1L BELTFLASHWG COVVEYOR CGR L )
22 SCITE-OIR BELTFLASHIWVG COVVEYOR AT )
23 SCH488 FLASHWG HOLD DOMNV CNVVR - BLACK 2
24 WIAMo8 MWASHER FLAT MEx 188 x £.75 VED £

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP




850-309 Conveyor Bed Belt

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP




850-309 Conveyor Bed Belt

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNG.  PART NO.

DESCRIFTION

QTyY NOTE

MNVELUDES SCI003-0F 2PCS, B28-03520

7 SC1003 COLFYER 532 25" CONVEVOR &R FIPCS, Ne 1095 11PCS
2 B28-03520 BOL T CARRIAGE RIBEED NECH INGH 1t

3 NET-GFE NUT LOCK 812 UNG GR 8 Y20 7t

o SCI003-07 COLFL B 53 257 CONVEYOR GF 2 MSS - SCI003

5 SCHIE-07 BEL T CONVEYOR 551 7

N3S5 = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY

SCO006-18 RO

REDEKOP



850-309 Harness

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP




850-309 Harness

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNG.  PART NO. DESCRIFTION ary NOTE
7 I a2 HARNESS CONVEVOR SFPEED SENSOR f
2 RFIST FARNESS ECL - GHOPFER W ELK AND GOVl 7
) RFTIS32 HARNESS EXT CONVEVOR SFEED SENSOR ¥
& B7FEII0F CABLE TIE. FIR TREE &
5 RFPTI24 SENSOQR SFEED 18IW CABLE 7
& RFPI48f RUBBER GROMMET 12500 X 6250 5

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP



850-309 Roller and Bearing

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP




850-309 Roller and Bearing

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION ary NOTE
7 RFPITEA BEARNG BALL SPH £ 20500 w'd OCK COLLAR & NCLUDES RFIFE-01 & RAFIFS
2 SCESTE AOLLER CONVVEYOR VOVDRY F258mm - BLAGK 7
) SCESER AOLLER CONVVEYOR DRV 1288mnm - BLAGK )
& BITM-0878 BOLTRA MExTE C8 & YZD ISO8E7E Short Neck 3
5 BIfM-0825 BQL T RA MEx25 C8 8 YZD ISORETE Short Neck 2
& A0S MUT FLG M8 GF YZD lsod 16T g
7 RPIFF FLANGE FMD 5TL 28 10 BRG 7
-4 RFPIFE LOCKH COLAR EGE £0/D &
3 RPIFE-OF BEARING BALL 5P £.00 10 ECL AEL £

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP




850-309 Tensioner Assembly

Date:07JUNE2024

%

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP




850-309 Tensioner Assembly

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNG.  PART NO. DESCRIFTION aTy NOTE
7 SCESEE MOLNT TENSION SPRINVG CONVIVEVOR - ¥2D H
2 SCEEOT AOD FENSION SFRIVG CONVYEYOR - Y20 r
) SCEIZR LEVER TENSION SFRING RT - BLAGK B
& SCEME LEVER TENSION SFRING LT - BLACGK 7
5 SCESSR SHAFT BELT TENSION TRASNFER CONVEYOR - BLACGK H
& SCaET BUSHINVG £.25 QD xQ FES D x Q413 - Y20 2
7 SCe8TE BUSHIVG, TENSION ROD CONVVEYOR - ¥20 2
-4 SCe83T MM SHER SPRIVG TENSIOW - YEZD f
3 B2 M- 1250 BOL TRLG MIZXE50 C8 8 Y20 folfl2 H
7 BITM-0818 BOLT RH MEXTE C8.8 Y2 I508678 Short Neck ¥
7 BIEM-0820 BOLTRA ALLEN MEx20 CE & Y20 DINTIZ52 Mo Meck B
=2 BI8M-0825 BOLTRAALLEN MEx25 CE & Y20 DINT 1252 Mo Meck 2
3 NIM12 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD I502032 H
EEd ANITM08 MNUT FLG ME CF YZD lsodfEY £
bE] NI 12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YED feod 16T H
5 NFIM12 MUT COLPELING HEX M2 ¥aD H
> Piff-0320 PN ROEL 88 x 125 VED o
8 RPN FLANGETTE FMD STE 28 BRG PRLAOZ £
b RFIS8 SPRING - C.25 WR 1420 7. 8L r
20 RFIS3 BUSHINVG Q2 QFFIDx SF5 0D x Q75 L Fs
2f RFTIS58 CGLEVIS YOKE J716"- 18F 2
22 RFI553 AODEND ZF6~18 3 5" LONVG 2

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP

10



850-309 Sliders and Spherical Washers

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

SEE DETAIL A—

SCO0G-168 RO

11




850-309 Sliders and Spherical Washers

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNG.  PART NO. DESCRIFTION ary NOTE
7 SCe848 BUSHINVG HOUSING CONVVEYOR - BLAGK 2
2 BIftM-1035 BOLTHEX MIOXN3S G888 ¥YID fsod014 F
) B2 TM-1025 BOLTFLG MICXZS G88 Y2D o810 Fs
& BI8M- 1035 BOLTRA ALLEN MT0c 35 A8 YZD DIV 1252 Vo Meck <&
5 NETRETD NUT FLG M0 CF YZD feod 16T &
& RPISfY " 5L EEVE BEARNG £
7 SCaFEaf CR CONVEYOR AV 2
-4 SCe88s HHESHER PV CONVEYOR CF o
3 WM rg MWHASHER FLAT MO x 20 x 23 Y20 2
o WEIM-10 WASHER SFHERIGAL M718 2
r WEEM-T0 WASHER COMGAL 2

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP

12



850-309 Hydraulic Drive

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

14

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP

13




850-309 Hydraulic Drive

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNG.  PART NO. DESCRIFTION ary NOTE

7 SCTe0s BUSHIVG WNER CONVEYOR MOTOR FLELEY - ZINVG H

2 SCIEa8 DRAVE SHELD GR CVVR - BLACK ¥ NS5 - SCT76354
) SCTTEI8A DRIVE SHELD GR GVFR - ASSY B %ﬁﬁfﬁﬁgﬁi
& SCEE3E TENSIONER MOLUNT - BLACK H

5 SCEIF8 MOLNT STEEL LINES COVVEYOR - BLACK H

& SCI83T M SHER SPRIVG TENSIOW - Y20 H

7 Bff-o4r2 BOL T 25 X 75 UNC GRS Y20 H

-4 B 1245 BOL TR MIZNSS 08 & YED 508678 Shart Meck o

3 BIfM-1270 BOL T RA MIZNTO C8 & YED 508678 Shart Meck H

bl BI8M-0878 BOLTRA ALLEN MEx 18 C8 8 Y20 No Meck £

7 BETAXG20 VEELT TAX 208 F

2 NET-12 NUT REX M2 G8 YED I504032 B

3 NITM-12 NUT HEX JAM METRIC GENVMERIG H

ke NLIA 12 NUT LOCK 5TL M2 Crg ¥ZD DNGsal 2

bE] GITMEZS FING SAMFP EXT M25 ¥a0 H

5 ROF-085 RVET S50 f88x 378 LARGE FLANGE 7

> P80 MOTOR HYD EATON H 59 28 fin Sha®? f

8 RPTOFS KEY, QAL O 250 x 8255 x O T8n L Sheal Oded H

3 RFI496 FPLLLEY ZA 375 QD x £.0/0 (ZAK32-1) r
20 RFTS08 FPULLLEY ZA 345 Q0 1.0 0 (2ARZ-T) B
27 RFPISE2 SPRING - G177 Wi £.240 1. 4L H
22 SCITE1L BUSHIVG OUTER CONVEYOR MOTOR FLELEY - YD H
23 SCrfrg-of GASKET CONVVEYOR DRIVE CASING H
2 W IAas MWASHER FLAT ME x 1 x £.4 V2D 7

NES = NOT SERVICED SEFARATELY

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP

14



850-309 Hydraulic Drive Hoses

Date:07JUNE2024

Ry

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

15

REDEKOP




850-309 Hydraulic Drive Hoses

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEM NG,  PART NO. DESCRIFTION aTy NOTE
7 HIEFOrOFFX AT HYD 30DEG 10 MORFES - 10 FORFY b
2 HATES HOSEHYD 5x 430 TOORZSN, 8§ FORFSX S0 DEG, 10FORFSX 7
) HATEE HOSEHYD &x 36 TOORZSN, 8 FORFSX 45 0DFG, 1O0FORFSX 7
& HATEF HOSERYD 5x 2N 100RSSN, 8 FORFSX - 10 FORFSX )
5 HAITS HOSERYD 375X 2061 TOORTSE 6 FORFEX 30 DEG k)
& HTfs2 HY¥D FTUEBE 0 62500 X & 51 ANTLFLUG CONVEYOR f
7 HTTis HYD FTUBE 8 62500 x 8878 ANTLFLLUG CONVEYOR ¥
-4 SCE858 MOLNT STEEL LINES COVVEYOR - BLACK b
3 B M-0878 BOLTFRLG MEXTE C8 8 Y20 lsolBf02 2
7 HEF-0E06RFS HYD FIT S5TR 6ME EMORFS 7
7 HEET0TOMF FIFHYD STR 10MORE - 1OWORFS ¥
=2 HI(HO6R48FS FIFHYD 300G M8 6WORFS )
3 HIE-O808EH FIFAHYD 800G SMORFS BMORFES BLRAD 2
EEd HEg-08 TUBE STRAF 0.5 00 378 HOLE =N RUBBER f
bR HEg-1a TUBE STRAF 0 625 0D, 375 HOLE ZN RUBEER 2
B RFPI278 FITHYD COUPLING MALE FOF0RE (I507241-4) o
> I arlid HYD AT COUPLING FEMALE 10FORE (1507241-4) 2
b RFI437 AUBEER GROMMET 1.2500 X . 62510 r
7 RFTE6 FITHYD COUFPLING MALE 08 FORE (150-72471-A) B

SCO0G-16 RD

REDEKOP

16



850-309 Slide Assembly

Date:07JUNE2024

FROMT OF COMBINE

SCO0G-168 RO

REDEKOP

17




850-309 Slide Assembly

Date:07JUNE2024

ITEMNC. PART NO. DESGRIFTICN ary NOTE
7 SCITE8 SLIDE CONVEYOR LEFT - BLAGK 7 MSS- SC127684
2 SCIETEEA SLIDE COVVEYOR LEFT ASSY 7 gﬁ%ﬁ’f TRl SCIZHCOL,
3 SC1E7TE SLIDE GONVEYOR LT - BLAGK 7 NMSS- SC1277EA
4 SCA277EA SLIDE CONVEYOR ASSY LT - BLAGK 7 gﬁ%ﬁ"? 778, SC1261-01,
5 B2TM-0878 BOLT FLG MEXTE C8 8 YZD lso8102 4
& NETME-OF NUT FLG M8 C8 ¥ZD lsod167 4
7 FOF-07A FIVET INGH GENERIC 4
& SCI280-01 LKW SLIDE CONVEYOR AT 7
£ SCI281-07 LW SLIDE CONVEYORLT 7
70 W05 WASHER FLAT M x 11 x 1.4 Y20 7
N33 = NOT SERVICED SEFARATELY SCODE-16 RO

REDEKOP

18






SECTION D

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

850-304
TOW HITCH KIT

REDEKOP



850-304 Hitch arm, frame, pin,and clevis

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00&-11

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

1



L

850-304 Hitch arm, frame, pin,and clevis

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT ION aTyY MNOTE
/ 5C3308 ARM, HITCH MOLNT BRKT - BLACK /
2 SC4I98 FRAME BODY, HITCH TOW SCU - BLACK /
3 S5C47ER CLEVIS, TOW HITCH - BLACK /
< 5049847 PIN HITCH CWH - YZD =
5 B2IM-1650 BOLT FLG MEX50 CB.8 YO IsoBI02 <
& NEt-16 MIT FLG Mi& C8 YZD isodial &)
7 RPNOS PIN, LYNCH 3716 "%1.25" z
850-304 KIT HITCH SCU

SC006-1

Indic ate implement seral number with any parts order

REDEKOP







S
<
Ll
0
L
1

SECTION E

-7 B >
N
<
AN )
@
850-207
BLOCKAGE SENSOR KIT

REDEKOP



850-207 Sensor, mount plate, and harness

FRONT OF COMBINE

850-207

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

1



850-207 Sensor, mount plate, and harness

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY NOTE
! 504232 SPACER MOUNT BLOCKAGE SENSOR - YZD g
b 5Ce638 MOLINTING BOLTED FLT BLCKG SNSR - BLACK 2 N5 - 850207
3 82IM- 0612 BOLT FLG M&XI2 C8.8 YZD 508102 8
4 N2iM-06 NUT FLG M& C8 ¥ZD isodi6l a8
5 RPIHB0 EMITTER SENSOR QO BLOCKAGE [ MSS- 850-207
& RPHBO-02 MOLINTING RING BLOCKAGE SENSOR 2 NES - 850-207
7 RENE! RECEIVER SENSOR Q0 BLOCKAGE I WVES - 850-207
8 Spas-02 %ﬂi: BLOCKAGE SENSOR MOLWNT - VINYL FOAM 2
NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY 850-207

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP



1.866.REDEKOP (1.866.733.3567)

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Canada S7K 3)7
info@redekopmfg.com
www.redekopmfg.com

For additional and the most up to date Manuals:

REDEKOP




